
May 2023 Nuremberg 1

MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Total 160.975 6,8 664.007 45,0 295.929 1,7 1.269.714 45,0
Germany 118.975 7,5 470.203 36,7 210.927 5,1 849.217 33,6
Total Foreign 42.000 4,8 193.804 69,9 85.002 -5,9 420.497 75,2
Total Europe 29.091 -4,9 143.774 55,6 56.385 -14,6 295.370 59,8

Italy 2.108 -18,8 13.696 110,2 4.008 -38,1 30.614 95,1 1
Great Britain, Northern Ireland 3.019 -8,0 13.908 98,7 6.266 -15,8 30.230 101,2 2
Austria 3.483 18,1 13.395 46,4 6.685 28,2 25.693 52,5 3
Netherlands 2.372 -7,7 14.944 45,9 3.977 -19,9 24.079 56,8 4
Poland 2.007 1,9 10.830 55,2 3.727 -12,5 20.986 65,9 5
Switzerland 2.648 20,8 9.803 60,0 5.077 24,4 18.590 64,1 6
Spain 1.429 -15,9 7.483 48,0 2.807 -30,3 18.284 69,0 7
France 1.896 -3,1 8.863 57,6 3.566 -13,3 17.963 66,1 8
Czech Republic 1.635 7,4 6.629 43,3 3.261 17,0 13.283 46,1 9
Turkey 710 -19,7 4.560 75,5 1.549 -35,9 12.398 83,6 10
Romania 866 -2,8 3.940 14,0 1.523 -14,0 8.209 24,4 11
Other Europe 780 66,3 3.877 107,2 1.784 49,0 8.168 63,9 12
Belgium 754 -14,7 4.123 34,1 1.169 -38,2 7.319 44,9 13
Greece 384 -20,5 2.170 16,6 832 -29,7 5.547 30,4 14
Ukraine 681 -1,2 2.902 -4,4 1.231 7,0 5.298 -4,0 15
Sweden 397 -18,8 2.370 55,6 748 -33,4 5.025 50,7 16
Denmark 489 -26,2 2.831 25,0 783 -36,9 4.795 39,8 17
Hungary 486 -23,0 2.218 49,8 881 -40,1 4.387 41,7 18
Portugal 294 -40,5 1.427 11,2 646 -38,5 3.751 46,1 19
Bulgaria 295 1,4 1.419 89,5 667 -10,5 3.482 86,8 20
Republic of Ireland 333 -18,0 1.604 94,7 733 -23,2 3.294 69,9 21
Croatia 344 129,3 1.533 126,8 683 27,9 3.272 50,7 22

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
May Jan - MayJan - MayMay
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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Slovenia 147 -40,7 1.165 60,0 489 -32,7 3.243 17,9 23
Lithuania 203 -15,1 1.274 59,6 539 -9,0 2.708 42,7 24
Russia 203 10,3 1.092 51,7 490 29,6 2.664 55,6 25
Finland 250 -24,5 1.068 55,2 515 -32,2 2.517 57,6 26
Slovak Republic 329 -10,4 1.249 36,1 628 -16,8 2.328 19,4 27
Norway 145 -45,5 902 59,9 321 -45,6 2.131 69,0 28
Estonia 115 -68,3 883 17,9 229 -76,4 1.847 -0,2 29
Luxembourg 172 17,8 719 52,0 318 32,0 1.235 57,3 30
Latvia 64 -52,2 472 12,4 157 -50,8 979 20,0 31
Malta 25 -51,0 178 47,1 51 -82,6 418 -14,5 32
Cyprus 16 -68,6 139 52,7 22 -88,8 347 18,8 33
Iceland 12 -70,0 108 13,7 23 -79,1 286 22,7 34
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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
OVERSEA
USA 5.642 15,3 20.326 66,8 12.239 13,3 48.141 76,0 1
Brazil 579 25,9 2.019 87,6 1.194 -0,2 5.146 108,9 2
Canada 625 55,1 1.954 159,8 1.296 29,2 5.055 172,5 3
Other South America 332 k. A. 1.584 81,7 752 -26,3 4.532 94,5 4
Central America and Caribbean 180 -3,2 921 94,7 335 -44,4 2.607 80,5 5
Other North America 15 -60,5 136 81,3 24 -67,6 314 116,6 6
Oversea in total 7.373 16,8 26.940 74,6 15.840 7,7 65.795 84,8

ASIA
China/Hong Kong 1.031 k. A. 4.314 k. A. 2.625 207,7 12.151 k. A. 1
Other Asia 1.017 61,4 4.264 185,4 2.227 16,3 10.889 165,3 2
Taiwan 476 k. A. 2.775 k. A. 925 k. A. 5.897 k. A. 3
South Korea 915 169,9 2.626 k. A. 1.752 110,6 5.277 298,3 4
India 288 -6,2 1.497 146,6 1.097 -11,6 5.265 65,8 5
Japan 482 74,6 1.745 k. A. 1.156 71,8 4.641 k. A. 6
Israel 199 -36,6 1.268 98,4 529 -31,5 3.547 129,7 7
Arabic Gulf States 214 -15,7 1.025 73,4 421 -42,1 2.740 64,0 8
Asia in total 4.622 88,3 19.514 295,8 10.732 48,2 50.407 230,0

Australia 521 89,5 1.864 275,1 1.092 60,1 4.303 257,4 1
New Zealand/Oceania 102 36,0 297 219,4 196 -18,7 609 94,6 2
Total AU/NZ/OCE. 623 78,0 2.161 266,3 1.288 39,5 4.912 223,8

Republic of South Africa 66 -40,5 318 63,9 176 -59,3 933 42,2
Other Africa 136 -27,7 845 94,3 439 -50,6 2.672 37,8

not reported 89 45,9 252 93,8 142 -7,8 408 64,5

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
May Jan - May May Jan - May
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Top-10-Overnight stays of Nuremberg
According to country of origin (cumulative)

Country total %
Germany 849.217 33,6
USA 48.141 76,0
Italy 30.614 95,1
Great Britain, Northern Ireland 30.230 101,2
Austria 25.693 52,5
Netherlands 24.079 56,8
Poland 20.986 65,9
Switzerland 18.590 64,1
Spain 18.284 69,0
France 17.963 66,1
Czech Republic 13.283 46,1

Overnight stays (cumulative)
According to occupancy rate and type of lodging

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign Occupancy rate Nr. of Length of Lodging
total % total % total % beds beds stays

Jan - May May Jan - May May Jan - May May
Hotels 796.851  43,5 517.275  30,9 279.576  74,4  42,7  38,6 13.794  1,9  71
Hotels garni 364.579  52,2 251.430  43,6 113.149  75,4  47,7  42,2 5.858  2,0  46
Guesthouse 15.703  28,6 12.980  26,0 2.723  42,1  35,7  35,2 298  1,9  7
Pensions 19.172  9,7 15.798  3,0 3.374  57,7  36,3  35,4 378  3,0  10
Hotels in total 1.196.305  45,0 797.483  33,8 398.822  74,2  43,9  39,5 20.328  1,9  134
Holiday apartments 16.384  25,3 8.578  0,9 7.806  70,6  40,2  37,8 277  2,7  9
Total 1.269.714 45,0 849.217 33,6 420.497 75,2 44,3 39,7 21.262 1,9 149

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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Übernachtungsstatistik nach Betriebsart (Monatswert)

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign
total % total % total %

May
Hotels 182.486 - 1,1 126.227  2,1 56.259 - 7,5
Hotels garni 86.551  7,4 63.491  13,0 23.060 - 5,7
Guesthouse 3.296 - 23,3 2.941 - 16,9 355 - 53,0
Pensions 4.255 - 1,9 3.581 - 6,3 674  30,9
Hotels in total 276.588  1,1 196.240  4,8 80.348 - 7,2
Holiday apartments 3.448  9,0 1.895 - 7,9 1.553  40,5
Total 295.929 1,7 210.927 5,1 85.002 -5,9

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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May 2019 Overnight stays

Total 289.342
Germany 202.749
Foreign 86.593
Europe 57.153

May 2023 Diff 19 /23

Total 295.929 2,3
Germany 210.927 4,0
Foreign 85.002 -1,8
Europe 56.385 -1,3

Kumulierte Werte

Jan - May 2019 Overnight stays

Total 1.326.544
Germany 870.602
Foreign 455.942
Europe 312.319

Jan - May 2023 Diff 19 / 23

Total 1.269.714 -4,3
Germany 849.217 -2,5
Foreign 420.497 -7,8
Europe 295.370 -5,4

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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